Michigan Department of Community Health (MDCH) 
INTERNSHIP POSITION
	POSITION INFORMATION

	Position Title

Law Student -Research & Development
	Position Location 

Lansing, MI
	Administration 

Other/Office of Recipient Rights (ORR)

	Description of Responsibilities
The Office of Recipient Rights (ORR) protects and promotes the constitutional and statutory rights of recipients of public mental health services and empowers recipients to fully exercise these rights. 

ORR is looking for a law student in their 2nd or 3rd year to assist with the development of an Evidence course. The course will help rights staff to understand how to analyze evidence which could be used in a rights investigation,  to determine whether a rights violation occurred.  The rights staff need to understand the concepts of evidence being reliable and having probative value when they collect evidence for an investigation.  Understanding why certain evidence is more reliable or has more probative value is key to building a strong investigation.


	List project/s for the Intern
Research and create training material for ORR, observe an investigation in the field, and review/listen to a 3 day seminar to help formulate the course. 


	Desired Skills/Qualifications 

This law student must have completed an Evidence course. 

Skills include: Strong research and analytical skills, knowledge of computer applications (Microsoft Office), ability to create documents and powerpoints, and excellent communication and writing skills.  



	Other Information (For example: desired length, hrs per week)
Looking for a law student in their 2nd or 3rd year. This project may take longer than a semester.


	NEXT STEPS

	Please send your completed application to the correct Internship Coordinator by e-mail. 

	Administration
	Coordinator
	E-mail

	Public Health
	Stella Christian
	ChristianS@michigan.gov

	Mental Health
	Jan Zwarka
	zwarkaj@michigan.gov

	Medical Services
	Lynn Cords
	CORDS@michigan.gov

	Health Policy & Regulation
	Carol Griffiths
	GriffithsC@michigan.gov

	Operations
	Nancy Houts
	HoutsN@michigan.gov

	Other
	Pam Fidler
	Fidlerp1@michigan.gov


